



June 01, 2022

To,

The Secretary
BSE Limited
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

ISIN: INE417D01012 - IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed copies of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter & year ended on March 31, 2022 published in newspaper viz. Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) on June 01, 2022.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IM+ Capitals Limited


SAKSHI GOEL
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



SUPER TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621

Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P.);

Ph.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022.

(Rs in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Three Months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Three Months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	6,549.63	4,342.56	6,671.57	22,350.17	19,235.20
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	573.59	394.13	716.61	1,742.19	1,738.27
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	298.87	90.97	367.07	718.35	607.61
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	298.87	90.97	367.07	718.35	607.61
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	152.10	66.27	302.53	456.64	476.14
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	180.31	72.23	326.46	474.53	490.95
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1/-each) (Not Annualized *)					
i.	Before Extraordinary Items (in Rs)	0.14	0.06	0.28	0.42	0.44
ii.	After Extraordinary Items (in Rs)	0.14	0.06	0.28	0.42	0.44

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supertannery.com.
2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Three Months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Three Months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	6,353.66	4,564.19	6,718.54	22,259.18	19,202.72
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	522.54	394.39	708.14	1,687.01	1,721.32
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	248.22	91.33	358.64	664.12	592.87

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors

Ittikharul Amin
Managing Director
DIN No. 00037424Place: KANPUR
Date: 30.05.2022**BINNY MILLS LIMITED**Regd. Office: NO.4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore
CIN L17120TN2007PLC065807**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 under Ind AS**

Rs in Lakhs

S. No	Particulars	Rs in Lakhs			
		Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Corresponding Year to date figures March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	261.28	863.65	219.45	4,017.97
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(253.16)	(1,032.33)	(265.19)	2,272.56
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(253.16)	(1,032.33)	(265.19)	2,272.56
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(298.03)	(1,123.28)	(258.58)	2,225.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(297.53)	(1,123.84)	(259.91)	2,223.90
6..	Paid up Equity Share Capital	318.85	318.85	318.85	318.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	(15,964.69)	NA	(14,840.85)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NA	-	NA	-
9.	Net Worth	NA	(15,645.84)	NA	(14,522.00)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	-	NA	-
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	14,070.91	NA	14,070.91
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	(0.90)	NA	(0.97)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a.	Basic	(9.35)	(35.23)	(8.11)	69.79
b.	Diluted	(9.35)	(35.23)	(8.11)	69.79
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	29.40	NA	29.40
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	-	NA	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	0.11	NA	0.13
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note:
1. The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 as audited and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30.05.2022
2. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.bmlindia.com
5. Cumulative Redeemable preference shares of the company is classified as Financial liability as per IND AS and hence the same is considered as debt for computing the ratios. Since the preference shares is a financial liability, preference dividend payable is treated as finance cost and the ratios has been computed accordingly. The Company does not have any borrowings other than Redeemable Preference Shares and hence interest service coverage ratio is not computed

for Binny Mills Limited

Place : Chennai
Date :30.05.2022V. Rajasekaran
Managing Director**Prathama U.P. Gramin Bank**

Head Office : Ram Ganga Vihar-II, Kanth Road, Moradabad-244001 U.P.

POSSESSION NOTICE (Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the PRATHAMA U.P. GRAMIN BANK under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule-3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice on the date mentioned against account and stated herein calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the PRATHAMA U.P. GRAMIN BANK, for the amounts and interest thereon. The borrowers attentions is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset. Details of properties where possession had been taken is as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor Branch Name	Description of Property (Movable/Immovable)	Outstanding Amount u/s 13(2)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession
1.	Borrower : M/s Azam Textiles, Sh. Shane Azam S/o Sh. Mohd. Yaseen (Proprietor), Sh. Babu Khan Ansari s/o Sh. Mohd. Shafi (Guarantor) & Sh. Mohd. Yaseen s/o Sh. Abdul Hakeem (Guarantor & Mortgagor) Branch : Naugawan Sadat, Amroha (UP)	A Building in which Handloom Factory is Running situated at Nai Basti, Naugawan Sadat, Amroha (UP), Area 1850 sq. mtrs., (In the name of Sh. Mohd. Yaseen s/o Sh. Abdul Hakeem), Bahi No. 1, Zild No. 1082, Pages : 117-148, Serial No.: 1472, Dated 14.02.2003, Registered at SRO-Amroha. Bounded : On the North by : House of Mehmood, On the South by : House of Al Qamar Ul Hasan, On the East by : Road, On the West by : Aarazi of Mohd. Yaseen	Rs. 14,49,014.23/- as on 01.07.2021 + Int. & Other Charges	04.09.2021	26.05.2022
2.	Borrower : M/s Limra Concept, Sh. Israr Ahmad s/o Sh. Mohd. Yaseen (Proprietor), Sh. Ibney Hasan S/o Sh. Shamsuddin (Guarantor), Sh. Mohd. Abbas s/o Sh. Razi Hasan (Guarantor) & Sh. Mohd. Yaseen s/o Sh. Abdul Hameed (Guarantor & Mortgagor) Branch : Naugawan Sadat, Amroha (UP)	A Residential Property Situated at Village - Mohalla Nai Basti, Tehsil & District- Amroha, (UP), Area 130.00 sq.mtrs., (In the name of Sh. Mohd. Yaseen s/o Sh. Abdul Hameed), Sale Deed Registered in Book No.: 1, Volume - 1486, Page No: 185-187, Serial No.: 1033, Dated 13.05.1980, SRO- Amroha, Bounded : On the North by : House of Sh. Abdul Hameed, On the South by : Arazi of Abdul Kareem, On the East by : Rasta, On the West by : House of Sh. Jameel Ahmad	Rs. 6,14,395.30/- as on 01.04.2021 + Int. & Other Charges	23.11.2021	26.05.2022

Dated : 31.05.2022, Place : Naugawan Sadat (Amroha)

Authorized Officer : Prathama U.P. Gramin Bank

IM+ CAPITALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 72, Ground Floor, World Trade Center, Babar Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

CIN : L74140DL1991PLC340407

Website : www.imcapitals.com, E-mail : imcapitalscompliances@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH'2022

(Rs. in Lacs except in Earning Per Share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Yearly Ended		Quarter Ended		Yearly Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	1.07	64.65	215.43	326.69	18.11	114.65	293.57	546.40
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(35.43)	42.38	64.55	181.75	(34.99)	(17.16)	96.57	169.69
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(35.43)	42.38	64.55	181.75	(34.99)	(17.16)	96.57	169.69
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	(35.43)	43.31	64.55	182.84	(34.99)	(16.23)	96.57	170.78
5.	Equity Paidup Share Capital	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16	350.16
6.	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) :								
	Basic (₹)	(1.01)	1.21	1.84	5.19	(1.00)	(0.49)	2.76	4.85
	Diluted (₹)	(1.01)	1.21	1.84	5.19	(1.00)	(0.49)	2.76	4.85

Note:

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30.05.2022 The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2022 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated Quarterly and yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.imcapitals.com

By order of the Board

VISHAL SINGHAL
(Chairman)Place : New Delhi
Date :30.05.2022**JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED**

(FORMERLY COMMERCIAL ENGINEERS AND BODY BUILDERS CO LIMITED)

CIN : L28100MP1979PLC049375

Regd. office : 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur (M.P.) India - 482001

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year Ended March 31, 2022

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Year ended
		31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021
		Unaudited (Refer note -4)	Unaudited (Refer notes 3 and 5)	Unaudited (Refer notes 3 and 5)	Audited	Audited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited (Refer Note -3)	Unaudited (Refer notes 3 and 5)	Unaudited (Refer notes 3 and 5)	Audited	Audited (Refer note 3)
1.	Total Income from Operations	36,364.08	30,050.56	32,065.37	1,18,174.54	99,758.24	36,364.08	30,050.56	32,065.37	1,18,174.54	99,758.24
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	2,158.67	1,376.29	1,828.07	7,602.00	6,589.75	2,137.32	1,370.57	1,826.24	7,564.43	6,579.30
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	1,399.43	915.26	1,468.41	5,003.07	5,350.08	1,378.08	909.54	1,466.58	4,965.50	5,339.63
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,360.35	933.19	1,438.35	5,004.64	5,303.11	1,339.00	927.47	1,436.52	4,967.07	5,292.66
5.	Equity Share Capital	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74	38,744.74
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)										
1.	Basic:	0.36	0.24	0.38	1.29	1.50	0.36	0.23	0.38	1.28	1.49
2.	Diluted:	0.36	0.24	0.38	1.29	1.50	0.36	0.23	0.38	1.28	1.49

Notes:

1. The above Statement for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 of Jupiter Wagons Limited (Formerly known as Commercial Engineers and Body Builders Co Limited) ("the Company"), were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 May 2022.
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.
3. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28 September 2020, had approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") of the Company (formerly known as Commercial Engineers & Body Builders Co Limited "CEBSCO") with erstwhile Jupiter Wagons Limited ("erstwhile JWL"). The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench on 28 February 2022 and Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal Indore Bench on 13 May 2022 has pronounced the order approving the aforesaid Scheme of Amalgamation.
Accordingly, the Company has accounted for the merger using the acquisition method retrospectively for all the periods presented in the standalone financial results as prescribed in Ind AS 103 - Business Combination as reverse merger.
Pursuant to the order the effective date of the Scheme is 01 October 2019.
1. The net assets of the identifiable assets acquired and the liabilities assumed, of the Company (formerly known as CEBSCO), are fair valued on the effective date.
2. The existing shareholding of the erstwhile JWL in CEBSCO, comprising equity shares 40,666,835 of Rs. 10 each and non-cumulative redeemable preference shares 6,748,229 of Rs. 100 each, stands cancelled.
3. The Company has allotted 338,631,597 fully paid equity shares to the eligible shareholders of erstwhile JWL on 29 May 2022 out of which 279,020,064 fully paid shares are effective 1 October 2019 and balance 59,611,533 fully paid shares are effective 30 September 2020.
4. The name of the Company (formerly known as CEBSCO) has changed to Jupiter Wagons Limited w.e.f. 25 May 2022.
5. The previous periods' figures in standalone results have been accordingly restated from 1 October 2019. The result includes the impact of Amalgamation accounting adjustments in accordance with the applicable Ind AS.
The impact of the merger on standalone results is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March 2021		Quarter ended 31 December 2021		Year ended 31 March 2021	
	Reported	Restated	Reported	Restated	Reported	Restated
Revenue from operation	14,983.58	31,943.17	11,571.79	29,864.86	36,346.39	99,575.02
Profit before tax	1,116.49	1,828.07	224.45	1,376.29	1,243.05	6,589.75

*The Company (formerly known as CEBSCO) did not have subsidiary, joint venture or associate and hence had never published consolidated results before merger.

4. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended as on that date and the year to date figures upto the end of third quarter which were reviewed by firm of Chartered Accountants other than statutory auditors.

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 and 31 December 2021 have not been audited or reviewed by our statutory auditors and are based on management certified financial information.

6. The Company is mainly engaged in the business of metal fabrication comprising load bodies for commercial vehicles and rail freight wagons in India. These, in the context of Ind - AS 108 is considered to constitute one single reportable segment. Accordingly, disclosures under Ind AS 108, Operating Segments are not applicable.

7. These results have been filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and is also available on the Company's website at www.cebco.com.

Place - Jabalpur
Date - 01.06.2022For and on Behalf of the Board
sd/-
Abhishek Jaiswal
Whole Time Director & C.E.O.
DIN- 07936627

